
Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 001 Jan Erik Arendal 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 9,5 7,0 8,5 0 955,4 1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 9,03 8,41 8,41 8,52 8,79 9,03 9,23 8,17 7,37 9,14 925,3

2: 003 Jarle B. Mathisen 8,0 8,0 8,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 8,5 8,5 6,5 8,0 0 844,9 2
SZD 59  LN-GUD 7,90 7,92 8,41 6,66 6,98 7,10 8,77 8,34 6,90 8,52 842,0

3: 002 Vidar Stener Ingebretsen 8,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 8,0 6,0 6,0 7,0 0 787,1 5 -2
SZD 59  LN-GUD 7,90 7,92 7,92 7,28 6,98 7,33 8,30 6,07 6,43 7,28 809,1

4: 005 Kenneth Klette 8,0 8,0 7,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 7,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 0 835,3 3 +1
Pilatus B4  LN-GTA 7,90 7,92 6,95 8,52 8,34 8,46 7,83 6,52 7,37 7,28 831,8

5: 004 Tom Arne Melbostad 7,0 8,0 7,0 8,0 7,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 6,5 7,0 0 829,8 4 +1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 6,77 7,92 6,95 8,52 6,98 7,90 8,30 7,89 6,90 7,28 826,8

6: 007 Geir Saxegaard 8,0 8,5 7,0 6,0 5,5 8,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 7,0 0 711,4 6
Pilatus B4  LN-GGN 7,90 8,41 6,95 6,04 5,61 7,90 6,43 5,61 6,43 7,28 719,1

7: 006 Øyvind Ellefsen 9,0 6,5 5,5 HZ 8,0 8,0 3,0 4,0 6,5 6,0 1 563,2 7
ASK-21  LN-GRA 9,03 6,46 5,49 5,19 7,89 7,90 3,64 4,25 6,90 6,04 655,4
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toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-1 = 2,97
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This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

006 Øyvind Ellefsen Fig-4 HZ
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This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,38, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,15

Panel average mark = 7,49, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,15

Judge RI = 3,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Vidar Stener Ingebretsen SZD 59 799,2 - 844,5 - 45,3 5 3 - 2 2,130 71,60%

Tom Arne Melbostad SZD 59 827,8 - 809,2 + 18,6 4 5 + 1 0,460 15,30%

Kenneth Klette Pilatus B4 831,5 - 815,4 + 16,0 3 4 + 1 0,390 13,10%

Jan Erik Arendal SZD 59 911,8 - 893,3 + 18,5 1 1 0 0 0

Jarle B. Mathisen SZD 59 837,9 - 849,2 - 11,3 2 2 0 0 0

Geir Saxegaard Pilatus B4 748,6 - 754,3 - 5,7 6 6 0 0 0

Øyvind Ellefsen ASK-21 649,5 - 640,4 + 9,1 7 7 0 0 0

Total Index: 3,0 100%

This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 001 Jan Erik Arendal 9,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 9,0 9,0 7,5 8,5 8,5 0 848,7 4 -3
SZD 59  LN-GUD 8,51 7,32 7,76 6,28 7,86 8,51 9,16 7,27 8,40 7,80 852,9

2: 003 Jarle B. Mathisen 9,0 7,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 9,5 8,5 9,0 6,5 9,0 0 873,4 1 +1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 8,51 7,32 8,19 7,04 7,90 8,98 8,40 9,03 5,34 8,56 870,6

3: 002 Vidar Stener Ingebretsen 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 9,0 7,5 7,0 8,0 9,5 0 851,7 3
SZD 59  LN-GUD 8,05 8,19 8,19 7,80 7,86 8,51 6,87 6,69 7,64 9,32 856,6

4: 005 Kenneth Klette 8,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 6,5 7,0 8,5 0 775,8 5 -1
Pilatus B4  LN-GTA 8,05 7,76 7,32 6,28 7,86 7,11 7,64 6,10 6,11 7,80 773,2

5: 004 Tom Arne Melbostad 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 8,0 9,0 8,0 7,5 9,0 9,0 0 Hi 872,4 2 +3
SZD 59  LN-GUD 8,51 8,63 8,63 7,04 7,86 8,51 7,64 7,27 8,99 8,56 816,4

6: 007 Geir Saxegaard 8,0 7,0 4,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,5 5,5 7,0 9,0 0 717,0 6
Pilatus B4  LN-GGN 7,58 7,32 5,90 6,28 6,69 7,11 6,87 5,06 6,11 8,56 717,9

7: 006 Øyvind Ellefsen 7,0 7,0 6,5 Lo 0,0 8,0 7,5 6,0 4,5 7,5 8,0 1 585,6 7
ASK-21  LN-GRA 6,64 7,32 6,89 5,19 7,86 7,11 4,58 3,76 6,87 7,04 650,5

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8

toMark CHZ -
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The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-2 = 8,21
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This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

006 Øyvind Ellefsen Fig-4 HZ
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Score anomalies:

004 Tom Arne Melbostad 829,7 Hi 872,4

816,4

832,9 781,0 764,7

SZD 59  LN-GUD

This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,83, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,82

Panel average mark = 7,49, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,15

Judge RI = 8,2

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Tom Arne Melbostad SZD 59 865,3 Hi 809,2 + 56,1 2 5 + 3 4,130 50,20%

Jan Erik Arendal SZD 59 846,9 - 893,3 - 46,3 4 1 - 3 3,090 37,60%

Kenneth Klette Pilatus B4 790,5 - 815,4 - 24,9 5 4 - 1 0,610 7,40%

Jarle B. Mathisen SZD 59 866,1 - 849,2 + 16,9 1 2 + 1 0,390 4,80%

Vidar Stener Ingebretsen SZD 59 849,3 - 844,5 + 4,8 3 3 0 0 0

Geir Saxegaard Pilatus B4 744,9 - 754,3 - 9,3 6 6 0 0 0

Øyvind Ellefsen ASK-21 643,2 - 640,4 + 2,8 7 7 0 0 0

Total Index: 8,2 100%

This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 001 Jan Erik Arendal 8,0 7,0 7,5 8,5 8,5 8,0 9,5 7,0 8,0 6,0 0 867,5 2 -1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 8,54 7,45 8,00 8,62 8,70 8,54 9,12 6,98 7,97 6,27 869,2

2: 003 Jarle B. Mathisen 7,0 8,0 7,0 8,0 6,5 8,0 8,5 9,0 7,0 8,0 0 868,0 1 +1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 7,49 8,54 7,45 8,15 6,41 8,54 8,35 9,28 7,20 8,15 869,9

3: 002 Vidar Stener Ingebretsen 8,5 8,0 8,0 9,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,5 8,5 7,0 0 849,4 3
SZD 59  LN-GUD 9,07 8,54 8,54 9,09 6,98 7,49 6,82 7,56 8,35 7,21 850,8

4: 005 Kenneth Klette 7,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 6,0 6,0 7,5 0 751,3 6 -2
Pilatus B4  LN-GTA 7,49 6,37 6,37 5,33 8,13 8,54 7,58 5,84 6,43 7,68 793,9

5: 004 Tom Arne Melbostad 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 0 833,1 4 +1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 7,49 8,54 8,00 7,21 6,41 8,54 7,58 8,13 7,58 8,15 833,9

6: 007 Geir Saxegaard 8,0 7,0 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,0 6,5 7,5 7,0 0 795,8 5 +1
Pilatus B4  LN-GGN 8,54 7,45 7,45 8,15 7,56 7,49 6,43 6,41 7,58 7,21 795,6

7: 006 Øyvind Ellefsen 6,0 7,0 5,5 HZ 7,5 7,0 2,0 4,0 6,0 7,0 1 551,7 7
ASK-21  LN-GRA 6,43 7,45 5,82 5,19 7,56 7,49 3,36 3,54 6,43 7,21 624,5

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark 1
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-3 = 5,01
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This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

006 Øyvind Ellefsen Fig-4 HZ
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This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,21, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,23

Panel average mark = 7,49, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,15

Judge RI = 5,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Kenneth Klette Pilatus B4 773,8 - 815,4 - 41,6 6 4 - 2 2,030 40,50%

Geir Saxegaard Pilatus B4 806,6 - 754,3 + 52,3 5 6 + 1 1,380 27,50%

Jan Erik Arendal SZD 59 859,3 - 893,3 - 34,0 2 1 - 1 0,760 15,10%

Tom Arne Melbostad SZD 59 834,0 - 809,2 + 24,8 4 5 + 1 0,610 12,10%

Jarle B. Mathisen SZD 59 859,6 - 849,2 + 10,4 1 2 + 1 0,240 4,90%

Vidar Stener Ingebretsen SZD 59 846,0 - 844,5 + 1,5 3 3 0 0 0

Øyvind Ellefsen ASK-21 627,1 - 640,4 - 13,4 7 7 0 0 0

Total Index: 5,0 100%

This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 001 Jan Erik Arendal 8,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 7,5 8,5 9,0 0 899,4 1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 8,66 8,63 7,64 8,31 8,18 8,06 8,44 7,72 8,44 8,66 895,8

2: 003 Jarle B. Mathisen 7,5 8,5 8,0 7,0 6,0 8,5 9,0 7,5 6,5 8,0 0 826,1 4 -2
SZD 59  LN-GUD 7,47 8,14 7,64 7,27 6,36 8,66 8,97 7,72 6,34 7,97 825,1

3: 002 Vidar Stener Ingebretsen 9,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 7,0 8,5 8,5 7,0 7,5 9,0 0 871,2 2 +1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 9,25 8,63 8,14 7,97 7,27 8,66 8,44 7,27 7,39 8,66 868,6

4: 005 Kenneth Klette 7,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 7,0 7,5 8,0 0 853,8 3 +1
Pilatus B4  LN-GTA 6,88 7,64 7,64 8,31 8,18 8,66 7,91 7,27 7,39 7,97 851,9

5: 004 Tom Arne Melbostad 8,0 8,5 7,0 6,0 6,0 7,5 8,0 8,0 7,0 6,0 0 781,3 6 -1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 8,06 8,14 6,66 6,58 6,36 7,47 7,91 8,18 6,86 6,58 781,9

6: 007 Geir Saxegaard 7,0 8,5 6,0 8,0 6,5 8,0 6,0 7,0 7,5 8,0 0 781,6 5 +1
Pilatus B4  LN-GGN 6,88 8,14 5,67 7,97 6,82 8,06 5,81 7,27 7,39 7,97 782,4

7: 006 Øyvind Ellefsen 7,5 7,5 6,5 4,0 8,0 7,5 4,5 2,0 5,5 6,0 0 622,9 7
ASK-21  LN-GRA 7,47 7,15 6,16 5,19 8,18 7,47 4,23 2,73 5,28 6,58 629,4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-4 = 3,86
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This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,49, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,32

Panel average mark = 7,49, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,15

Judge RI = 3,9

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Jarle B. Mathisen SZD 59 819,7 - 849,2 - 29,5 4 2 - 2 1,380 35,70%

Tom Arne Melbostad SZD 59 779,4 - 809,2 - 29,8 6 5 - 1 0,730 18,90%

Kenneth Klette Pilatus B4 844,8 - 815,4 + 29,3 3 4 + 1 0,710 18,50%

Geir Saxegaard Pilatus B4 779,6 - 754,3 + 25,3 5 6 + 1 0,670 17,30%

Vidar Stener Ingebretsen SZD 59 860,4 - 844,5 + 16,0 2 3 + 1 0,370 9,70%

Jan Erik Arendal SZD 59 885,9 - 893,3 - 7,4 1 1 0 0 0

Øyvind Ellefsen ASK-21 636,5 - 640,4 - 3,9 7 7 0 0 0

Total Index: 3,9 100%

This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 001 Jan Erik Arendal 9,0 9,0 8,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 9,0 0 919,8 1
SZD 59  LN-GUD 8,77 8,81 7,69 9,06 8,87 8,77 8,04 7,47 8,04 9,06 923,1

2: 003 Jarle B. Mathisen 7,5 8,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 9,0 5,0 8,0 0 836,5 2
SZD 59  LN-GUD 7,58 7,69 7,69 7,12 7,01 7,98 9,02 8,87 5,10 8,09 838,5

3: 002 Vidar Stener Ingebretsen 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 6,5 6,0 7,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 0 835,6 3
SZD 59  LN-GUD 8,77 8,25 8,25 8,09 6,54 6,39 7,06 7,94 8,04 8,09 837,3

4: 005 Kenneth Klette 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 6,0 8,0 7,5 0 824,7 4
Pilatus B4  LN-GTA 7,58 7,69 7,13 7,61 7,94 7,98 8,53 6,07 8,04 7,61 826,4

5: 004 Tom Arne Melbostad 7,5 9,0 7,5 6,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,5 8,0 6,0 0 762,8 5
SZD 59  LN-GUD 7,58 8,81 7,13 6,15 7,01 7,18 6,57 7,47 8,04 6,15 787,1

6: 007 Geir Saxegaard 8,0 7,0 7,5 7,0 6,0 8,0 5,0 7,0 8,0 8,0 0 756,6 6
Pilatus B4  LN-GGN 7,98 6,57 7,13 7,12 6,07 7,98 5,10 7,01 8,04 8,09 756,4

7: 006 Øyvind Ellefsen 9,5 8,0 6,0 Hi 8,0 8,0 8,0 5,0 3,0 6,0 6,0 1 690,3 7
ASK-21  LN-GRA 8,83 7,69 5,45 5,19 7,94 7,98 5,10 3,28 6,08 6,15 642,4

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark 1

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-5 = 0,00
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This report created at 15:28 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

006 Øyvind Ellefsen Fig-4 HZ

5,19

Lo 0,0

5,19

HZ

5,19

4,0

5,19

Hi 8,0

5,19

OK

ASK-21  LN-GRA
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Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Glider, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,53, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,24

Panel average mark = 7,49, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,15

Judge RI = 0,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Jan Erik Arendal SZD 59 930,7 - 893,3 + 37,4 1 1 0 0 0

Jarle B. Mathisen SZD 59 837,5 - 849,2 - 11,7 2 2 0 0 0

Vidar Stener Ingebretsen SZD 59 836,5 - 844,5 - 7,9 3 3 0 0 0

Kenneth Klette Pilatus B4 824,3 - 815,4 + 8,9 4 4 0 0 0

Tom Arne Melbostad SZD 59 755,1 - 809,2 - 54,2 5 5 0 0 0

Geir Saxegaard Pilatus B4 748,2 - 754,3 - 6,1 6 6 0 0 0

Øyvind Ellefsen ASK-21 674,1 - 640,4 + 33,6 7 7 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,0 100%
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